03-10-200	Docket No.: 3094-26 and 3094-26 Div.	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) GMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102384575	▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Japan Chemical Industry Association 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TONEN CHEMICAL CORPORATION		
	, n	
	Address: 16-1, Kaigan 1-chome	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Minato-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C) was 3	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.	
☑ Other Confirmatory Assignments	Country: Japan ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 10/037,826 October 23, 2001	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,495,486	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
685 Third Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State/Prov.: New York	50-1145	
Country: USA ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
03/67/2003 FT00DFR 00000116 10037826 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald Levy February 28, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including o		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0978

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

JAPAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, the owner, by assignment recorded at reel 010917, frame 0247, of a 50% interest in and to United States Patent No. 6.495,486 which issued on December 17, 2002 from application serial number 09/604,088 filed June 27, 2000.

DO HEREBY confirm the assignment of its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,495,486 to co-applicant TONEN CHEMICAL CORPORATION, 16-1, Kaigan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Dated: Heb. 17th, 2003

JAPAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

By: H. Noulaur's 1. (Signature)

Name: Hiroyuki Nakanishi (Print Name)

Chairman Its:

REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0979

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

JAPAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, the owner, by assignment recorded at reel 010917, frame 0247, of a 50% interest in and to United States Application Number 10/037,826 filed on October 23, 2001 which is a divisional application of Application Serial Number 09/604,088 filed June 27, 2000 now United States Patent No. 6,495,486 which issued on December 17, 2002.

DO HEREBY confirm the assignment of its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Application Number 10/037.826 to co-applicant TONEN CHEMICAL CORPORATION, 16-1, Kaigan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Dated: Heb. 17th 2003 JAI	PAN CHEMICA
---------------------------	-------------

AL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

(Signature)

Hiroyuki Nakanishi Name:

(Print Name)

Chairman Its:

RECORDED: 03/05/2003 REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0980